506417665 12/22/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6464422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANCESCO MAISANO	12/15/2020
ANDREA GUIDOTTI	12/12/2020
IDAN TOBIS	12/18/2020
DAVID ZARBATANY	12/18/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITÄT ZÜRICH
Street Address:	PROREKTORAT VNW RÄMISTRASSE 71
City:	ZÜRICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8006

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16649777

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com **Correspondent Name:** SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q246101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUDRUN HARMON ASST TO WILLIAM H. MANDIR
SIGNATURE:	/GUDRUN HARMON/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Q246101 Assignment#page1.tif source=Q246101\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Q246101\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Q246101\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Q246101\_Assignment#page5.tif

Whereas, We, Francesco MAISANO of Küsnacht, Switzerland, Andrea GUIDOTTI of Zollikon, Switzerland, Idan TOBIS of Beth Hashmonai, Israel and David ZARBATANY of Laguna Niguel, California, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in MEDICAL OCCLUSION DEVICE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, UNIVERSITÄT ZÜRICH of Prorektorat VNW Ramistrasse 71, Zürich, 8006, Switzerland (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 900, Washington, DC 20006-1811 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/649,777 filed March 23, 2020) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Datë:	15 DEC 60 60	Nouce Me's
	s/Francesco MAISANO	7
Date:		<i>Y</i>
	s/Andrea GUIDOTTI	
Date:		
	s/Iden TOBIS	
Date:		
	s/David ZARBATANY	

Whereas, We, Francesco MAISANO of Küsnacht, Switzerland, Andrea GUIDOTTI of Zollikon, Switzerland, Idan TOBIS of Beth Hashmonai, Israel and David ZARBATANY of Laguna Niguel, California, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in MEDICAL OCCLUSION DEVICE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, UNIVERSITÄT ZÜRICH of Prorektorat VNW Ramistrasse 71, Zürich, 8006, Switzerland (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 900, Washington, DC 20006-1811 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/649,777 filed March 23, 2020) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:		
***************************************	s/Francesco MAISANO	
Date: 12 DEC 3	2010 Andrew probath	
•	s/Andrea GUIDÔTTI	
Date:		
	s/Idan TOBIS	
Date:		
	s/David ZARBATANY	

Whereas, We, Francesco MAISANO of Küsnacht, Switzerland, Andrea GUIDOTTI of Zollikon, Switzerland, Idan TOBIS of Beth Hashmonai, Israel and David ZARBATANY of Laguna Niguel, California, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in MEDICAL OCCLUSION DEVICE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, UNIVERSITÄT ZÜRICH of Prorektorat VNW Ramistrasse 71, Zürich, 8006, Switzerland (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 900, Washington, DC 20006-1811 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/649,777 filed March 23, 2020) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	
	s/Francesco MAISANO
Date:	
	s/Andrea GUIDOTTI
Date:	Dec 17 1010 702
	s/ldan TOBIS
Date:	
	s/David ZARBATANY

Whereas, We, Francesco MAISANO of Küsnacht, Switzerland, Andrea GUIDOTTI of Zollikon, Switzerland, Idan TOBIS of Beth Hashmonai, Israel and David ZARBATANY of Laguna Niguel, California, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in MEDICAL OCCLUSION DEVICE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, UNIVERSITÄT ZÜRICH of Prorektorat VNW Ramistrasse 71, Zürich, 8006, Switzerland (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 900, Washington, DC 20006-1811 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/649,777 filed March 23, 2020) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:		
	s/Francesco MAISANO	
Date:		
	s/Andres GUIDOTTI	
Date:		
	s/Idan TOBIS	*
Date:	Neverbor 16 2000 -AZ	
	December 10, LOSO	

Name of Assignee: UN	IVERSITÄT ZÜRICH		***************************************
Signature of Assignee's Authorized Representative		_ Date	10.11.2
Typed or Printed Name:	Dr. Wolfgang Henggeler		
Typed or Printed Title:	Technology Transfer Officer		

PATENT REEL: 054725 FRAME: 0523

**RECORDED: 12/22/2020**